

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008  
CC 9743/2008(From the judgement and order dated 22/01/2008 in CWP No. 3614/2006 of  
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M/S BALAJI SPUNTEX P.LTD.&amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With I.A. No.1 - for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 28/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Pardeep Dahiya,Adv.

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDERS

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with S.L.P.(C) No.13131 of 2008.

In the meantime, the order dated 07.03.2008 passed in  
S.L.P.(C) No.1238 of 2007 shall operate so far as this case is  
concerned and there shall be stay of dispossession of the petitioners  
from the land in Khewat No.13 Rect. No.4, Killa No.21/1(0-17),  
22/1(2-0), Khewat No.14, Rect. No.4 Killa No. 21/2 (1-17),  
22/2(6-0), Rect. No.7 Killa No.1 (0-18), 2/1(5-13) and 3/1(1-0).

(Vijay Aggarwal)

(Neena Verma)

Court Master AR-cum-PS