

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
CC 2017/ 2009

(From the judgement and order dated 13/07 / 2 006 in CW P No. 4413 /2006 of
The H I G H C O U R T O F P U N J A B & H A R Y A N A AT CHAN D I G A R H)

CHA N D RA M Petitioner(s)

VE R S U S

STAT E OF HA R Y A N A & ORS. Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1 (c/delay in filing SL P and office report)

Date: 23/02 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

COR A M :

HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E DAL V E E R B H A N D A R I
HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E HA R J I T SING H B E D I

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rishi Malhotra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for condonation of
delay as well as on the Special Leave Petition.
Dasti, in addition.
Tag with S.L.P.(C) No. 1238 of 2007 [Chandra
Lakshmi Safety Glass Ltd. Vs. State of Haryana and another].

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master