

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 1/2011 in CIVIL APPEAL D.NO. 787 OF 2011

BABY ZACHARIAH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

B.K. MEMORIAL HOSPITAL AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal and permission to appear and argue in person)

Date: 18/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

In-Person.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Application for permission to appear and argue in person allowed.

Issue notice.

(NIDHI CHUGH)
Sr. P.A.

(RENUKA SADANA)
Court Master