

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 787 OF 2011

CHAND RAM

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH C.A.NO.828/2011  
( office report on default )

Date: 06/09/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.

Mr.Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr.Tarjit Singh, Adv.  
for Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr.Sanjay Kumar Yadav, Adv.  
Dr.Kailash Chand, Adv.

Ms.Naresh Bakshi, Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant in C.A.No.787/2011 states that he does not wish to file the Statement of Case. The statement so made by the learned counsel is placed on record.

Four week's time is granted to other parties, who have not filed their statement of case, to file.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Asstt.Registrar